30 SERIES
POWER UNIT
D & 10 SERIES
The most compact power unit available
within the 10 Series pumps. SC Hydraulic
engineers the 30 Series so as to minimize
the space required by the unit.  Light
weight, easy to install.

*   Coned and threaded high-pressure connection for 1/4” O.D. tubing.
** Consult Factory if gauge is desired
HOW TO ORDER TABLE
 30, 40, 50, 60 SERIES POWER UNITS
Example #1 Power Unit Selection
      30 Series Power Unit, No reservoir, 10-5 Pump
                        Viton Seals in air motor assembly
                 Viton Seals in hydraulic assembly
                       “K” Modification
                            Aluminum Bronze
                                 160 Model hydraulic section
                                 280:1 pressure ratio
              Hi Press Outlet
   30-5  - V  V - K  W -160 – HF4
Example #2 Power Unit Selection
60 Series Power Unit, 5 gallon reservoir
         Buna-N Seals in air motor assembly (standard)
                  Buna-N seals in hyd. Section (standard)
                      No modification
                           Aluminum Bronze
                              160 Model hyd. section
                                 280:1 pressure ratio
 66 - D5   0  0   0    B  280
TABLE 1 (4) Power Unit Designation
3 30 Series
4 40 Series
5 50 Series
6 60 Series
TABLE 2 Reservoir Option
0 No reservoir (30, 40 only)
2 Two gallon (40 only)
3 Tree gallon (40 only)
6 Five gallon (60 only)
7 Ten gallon (60 only)
TABLE 3 Pump Series Designation
4 10-4 Series
D5 D5 Dry Lube (standard)
5 10-5 (old style)
D6 D6 Dry Lube (standard)
6 10-6 (old style)
TABLE 4 Seal Compound – Air Motor
 0 Buna-N Nitrile (standard)
 V Viton
TABLE 5 Seal Compound – Hyd. Section
0 Buna-N  nitrile (standard)
E EPR - ethylene propylene
V Fluorocarbon
* Consult factory for special compounds
TABLE 6 Modifications
0 Standard pump
A “A” modification
B Bottom inlet (1)
TABLE 6 (5)  Modifications (continued)
D Bottom inlet – heavy duty
E Bottom inlet – “A” modification (1)
G Isolator – heavy duty (1,3)
H Heavy duty (1)
J Bottom inlet – “K” modification (1)
K “K” modification (1)
M Bottom inlet – “A” and “K” modification (1)
N Isolator – “A” modification (1)
P Isolator – “K” modification (1)
 Q Isolator – “A” and “K” modification (1)
R Isolator (1)
S Heavy duty – “K” modification (1,3)
U Heavy duty – bottom inlet – “K” mod. (1,3)
V Heavy duty – isolator – “K” modification (1,3)
TABLE 7 Material of Construction – Hyd. Section
W Aluminum bronze & stainless steel
 (10-4, 10-5, 10-6 Series) standard
B Aluminum bronze & stainless steel
 (D5, D6 Series) standard
S All stainless steel